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JN:W7181w18

Sunday Times Poll

Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum

Male x | Male x | Male x |Female |Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | x16- | x35- | x55 n vote vote

34 54

Total 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216) (204) (58)| (378)| (166)| (188) (61)| (386)| (597) (338) (93)| (484) (451) (93)
Q3. Who would you vote |Base: Likely (8-10) voters 858 118 149 163 109 137 181 423 435 241 210 55 304 183 196 54 308 526 303 29 373 439 47
for if a UK Parliamentary (864)| (122)| (154)| (160)| (113)| (143)| (171)| (418)| (446)| (205)| (181)| (54)| (352)| (157)| (171)| (56)| (357)| (533)| (302)| (29)| (431)| (385)| (48)
Election took place SNP 287 36 58 56 45 55 36| 131] 156 0 5 2| 270 1 9 2| 241 213 60 13 238 31 17
flooTeor;r)o w? (Likely 33%| 30%| 39%)| 34%)| 41%| 40%| 20%| 31%| 36% 0| 2% a%| 89%| <1%| 5%| 4%| 78%| 41%| 20%)| 46%| 64%| 7%| 37%
Conservative 202 18 31 41 8 27 77 111 91 183 6 4 5 146 16 6 13 78 122 2 22 173 8
24%)| 15%| 21%)| 25% 8% | 20%| 43%| 26%| 21%]| 76% 3% 7% 2%/( 80% 8%| 11% 4%)| 15%/| 40% 7% 6% | 39%| 17%
Labour 202 42 39 41 23 28 29 84 118 10 172 4 12 5 144 3 28 138 59 5 67 126 ©)
24%)| 35%)| 26%| 25%)| 21%)| 21%)| 16%/| 20%| 27% 4% | 82% 7% 4% 3%| 74% 6% 9%| 26%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 29%| 19%
Liberal Democrat 46 5 6 10 14 5 6 35 10 4 5 35 1 6 8 29 0 33 13 0 13 32 1
5% 4% 4% 6% | 13% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 2% | 63%| <1% 3% 4% | 52% (1] 6% 4% (1] 3% 7% 2%
UKIP 16 2 4 3 0 1 6 7 9 13 0 0 0 9 2 0 2 0 16 0 4 13 0
2% 1% 3% 2%| <1%| <1% 4% 2% 2% 5% o o o 5% 1%| <1%| <1%| <1% 5% 0| <1% 3% (1]
Green Party 14 6 2 1 4 1 1 8 6 1 1 1 6 1 0 2 6 12 1 1 5 6 3
2% 5% 1%| <1% 4% | <1%| <1% 2% 1%]| <1%| <1% 2% 2%| <1%| <1% 4% 2% 2% | <1% 4% 1% 1% 7%
Other 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
<1% o 0| <1% o o o 0| <1%| <1% o 1] 1] 0| <1% 1] 1] 0| <1% 1] 0| <1% 1]
Don’t Know/ Not sure 82 6 7 9 13 21 26 43 38 29 20 10 9 16 15 12 16 47 29 6 22 54 6
10% 5% 5% 5% 12%]| 15%)| 14%)| 10% 9%| 12%| 10%| 17% 3% 9% 8% | 22% 5% 9% | 10%| 19% 6% | 12%| 12%
Prefer not to say 7 3 1 1 2 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1 3 3
<1% 2%| <1%| <1% 2% 0| <1%| <1% 1%| <1% o o o o 0| <1% 0| <1%| <1% 7%| <1%| <1% 6%
Q3. Who would you vote |Base: Likely voters excluding 769 108 141 154 95 116 155 376 392 211 189 46 294 167 181 43 292 474 273 22 349 382 38
fEcl’;C';fmU;gsrF')'laa?ee”tarV undecided (779)| (113)| (146)| (150)| (98)| (123)| (148)| (376)| (403)| (180)| (163)| (45)| (343)| (145)| (158)| (45)| (340)| (487)| (271)| (21)| (405)| (335)| (39)
tomorrow? (Likely SNP 287 36 58 56 45 55 36 131 156 0 5 2 270 1 9 2 241 213 60 13 238 31 17
voters excluding 37%| 33%| 41%| 37%| 47°%| 47%| 23%| 35%| 40% (1] 2% 5% | 92%| <1% 5% 5% 83%]| 45%| 22%| 62%| 68% 8% | 45%
undecided) Conservative 202 18 31 41 8 27 77| 111 91| 183 6 4 5 146 16 6 13 78] 122 2 22| 173 8
26%)| 17%| 22%)| 27% 9% | 23%| 50%| 29% | 23%]| 86% 3% 8% 2%( 87% 9% | 15% 5%( 16% | 45%| 10% 6% | 45%| 20%
Labour 202 42 39 41 23 28 29 84 118 10 172 4 12 5 144 3 28 138 59 5 67 126 9
26%| 39%| 28%| 27%)| 24%)| 24%)| 19%| 22%| 30% 5% | 91% 9% 4% 3% | 80% 8% | 10%)| 29%| 22%| 23%| 19%]| 33% | 23%
Liberal Democrat 46 5 6 10 14 5 6 35 10 4 5 35 1 6 8 29 0 33 13 0 13 32 1
6% 5% 4% 7%, 15% 4% 4% 9% 3% 2% 3%| 76%| <1% 4% 5% | 67% 1] 7% 5% (1] 4% 8% 3%
UKIP 16 2 4 3 0 1 6 7 9 13 0 0 0 9 2 0 2 0 16 0 4 13 0
2% 1% 3% 2%| <1%| <1% 4% 2% 2% 6% (1] (1] (1] 5% 1%| <1%| <1%| <1% 6% (1] 1% 3% (1]
Green Party 14 6 2 1 4 1 1 8 6 1 1 1 6 1 0 2 6 12 1 1 5 6 3
2% 5% 1%| <1% 4% | <1%| <1% 2% 2%| <1%| <1% 2% 2%| <1%| <1% 5% 2% 3% | <1% 5% 1% 2% 8%
Other 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
<1% o 0| <1% o o o 0| <1%| <1% (1] (1] (1] 0| <1% (1] (1] 0| <1% (1] 0| <1% (1]

06/12/2018




JN:W7181w18

Sunday Times Poll

Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum

Male x | Male x | Male x |Female |Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | x16- | x35- | x55 n vote vote

34 54

Total 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204) (58)| (378)| (166)| (188) (61)| (386)| (597) (338) (93)| (484) (451) (93)
Q6. How would you vote |Base: Likely voters 912 122 151 168 123 153 194 441 470 243 212 59 313 186 198 59 318 553 312 47 389 474 49
in response to the (912)| (126)| (155)| (164)| (125)| (159)| (182)| (432)| (480)| (206)| (182)| (57)| (362)| (158)| (171)| (59)| (365)| (556)| (310)| (46)| (449)| (414)| (49)
question: Should Yes 410 81 70 73 78 63 46 190] 220 9 71 19 271 9 55 19] 260 286 95 29[ 333 50 27
ﬁl‘;";ae”n‘fj:staclumry? 45%| 66%| 46%| 43%| 63%| 41%)| 24%)| 43%| 47%| 4%)| 33%| 33%| 87%| 5%)| 28%| 32%| 82%)| 52%)| 31%| 61%)| 86%| 10%| 56%
(Likely voters) No 461 36 73 92 41 81| 139 232[ 229 230 124 36 32| 175 128 38 48| 240 206 15 41| 402 18
51%| 30%| 48%)| 54%)| 33%| 53%| 72%)| 52% | 49%)| 95%]| 58%| 62%] | 10%]| 94%] | 65% | 65%| 15%)| 43%|  66%]| 31%| 10% | 85% | 37%
Don’t know 40 4 8 4 4 10 9 20 20 3 17 4 9 2 15 2 10 27 11 3 15 22 3
4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 1% 8% 6% 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Q6. How would you vote | Base: Likely voters excluding 871 117 142 164 119 143 185 421 449 240 194 56 304 184 183 57 308 526 301 44 374 452 45
'q"u:iiﬁ’;”:sgrfgutlze undecided (871)| (121)| (146)| (160)| (120)| (149)| (174)| (412)| (459)| (203)| (167)| (53)| (352)| (156)| (158)| (57)| (354)| (531)| (298)| (42)| (433)| (393)| (45)
Scotland be an Yes 410 81 70 73 78 63 46 190 220 9 71 19 271 9 55 19 260 286 95 29 333 50 27
in(;lependent Country_? 47%)| 69%| 49%| 44%)| 65%)| 44%)| 25%| 45%| 49% 4% | 36%| 35%| 89% 5% | 30%]| 33% | 84%)| 54% | 32%)| 66%)| 89%  11%| 60%
ﬁh‘gzgd"e‘g)ﬁrs excluding I, a61| 36| 73| 92| 41| 81| 139| 232| 229 230| 124 36| 32| 175| 128 38| 48| 240| 206 15| 41| 402| 18
53%| 31%| 51%]| 56%| 35%| 56%| 75%)| 55%| 51%)]| 96%| 64% | 65%] | 11%]| 95%]| 70%| 67%| 16%)| 46% |  68%| 34%| 11%  89%  40%
Q7b. Who would you Base: Likely voters 882 122 148 168 109 148 186 427 455 242 206 55 313 184 190 60 318 532 309 41 381 455 46
vote for with your (884)| (125)| (153)| (164)| (113)| (152)| (176)| (420)| (464)| (205)| (177)| (54)| (362)| (158)| (165)| (60)| (366)| (536)| (308)| (40)| (440)| (397)| (47)
constituency vote ifa  Igyp 330 49 60 63 51 66 39 153] 177 2 25 3 277 3 17 2| 264 236 69 24| 263 41 26
Eﬁ}"ctttl ';': tpo a;"(' apr;;‘igta i 37%)| 40%| 41%)| 37%| 47%)| 45%)| 21%)| 36%| 39%| <1%| 12%| 6%| 89%| 2%| 9%| 4%| 83%| 44%| 22%| 59%| 69%| 9%| 55%
tomorrow? (Likely Conservative 197 19 34 44 8 24 68 109 88| 182 5 1 5| 144 18 3 15 72| 123 1 21| 172 4
Voters) 22%)| 15%| 23%| 26% 7%)| 16%)| 37%)| 25%| 19%| 75% 2% 1% 2%( 78% 9% 6% 5%/( 14%| 40% 3% 5%/ 38% 8%
Labour 186 33 37 41 20 22 32 73 113 16 152 1 10 10 137 5 16 122 61 2 52 126 7
21%)| 27%)| 25%)| 24%)| 18%)| 15%)| 17%| 17%)| 25% 6% | 74% 2% 3% 5% | 72% 8% 5%/( 23%| 20% 6%| 14%| 28%| 15%
Liberal Democrat 52 3 4 13 13 6 12 33 18 6 2 40 1 6 5 39 0 34 15 3 13 38 1
6% 2% 3% 8% | 12% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 1%| 73%| <1% 3% 3%| 65% 1] 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 2%
Green 21 9 3 2 4 1 1 10 11 1 4 2 10 1 2 2 7 17 1 2 11 8 1
2% 7% 2% 1% 4% | <1%| <1% 2% 2% <1% 2% 3% 3%| <1% 1% 3% 2% 3%| <1% 6% 3% 2% 3%
UKIP 10 1 5 0 0 1 3 5 5 10 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 10 0 3 7 1
1% 1% 3% | <1%| <1%| <1% 2% 1% 1% 4% (1] (1] (1] 3% 0| <1%| <1% 1] 3% 0| <1% 1% 2%
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
<1% 0| <1% 0| <1% [} [} 0| <1% o o 0| <1% o o 0| <1% 0| <1% 2%| <1%| <1% (1]
Don’t Know/ Not sure 82 5 4 4 12 27 30 44 37 27 18 8 8 15 11 8 12 48 28 5 17 60 5
9% 4% 3% 2%| 11%| 19%| 16%| 10% 8%| 11% 9% | 14% 3% 8% 6% | 14% 4% 9% 9% | 13% 4% | 13%| 10%
Prefer not to say 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 2
<1% 2% 0| <1%| <1% [} 0| <1%| <1% o o o o o o 0 0| <1%| <1% 4%| <1%| <1% 4%

06/12/2018




JN:W7181w18

Sunday Times Poll

Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum

Male x | Male x | Male x |Female |Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | x16- | x35- | x55 n vote vote

34 54

Total 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204) (58)| (378)| (166)| (188) (61)| (386)| (597) (338) (93)| (484) (451) (93)
Q7b. Who would you Base: Likely voters excluding 796 114 144 163 97 121 156 383 413 216 188 47 305 169 179 52 305 482 280 34 363 393 40
ng]itfli’;e"rv]'ctc \‘//gt“;ifa undecided (803)| (117)| (149)| (158)| (100)| (128)| (150)| (381)| (422)| (183)| (162)| (46)| (354)| (146)| (156)| (52)| (353)| (492)| (278)| (33)| (419)| (344)| (40)
Scottish Parliamentary [SNP 330 49 60 63 51 66 39 153 177 2 25 3 277 3 17 2 264 236 69 24 263 41 26
Election took place 41%)| 43%| 42°%| 38%)| 53%)| 55%)| 25%| 40%| 43% 1% | 13% 7%| 91% 2% 9% 4% | 86%)| 49% | 25%| 71%| 72%| 10%| 64%
tomorrow? (Likely Conservative 197 19 34 44 8 24 68| 109 83| 182 5 1 s| 144 18 3 15 72| 123 1 21 172 4
Zﬁzeer;;:g;“d'“g 25%| 16%| 23%)| 27%| 8%| 20%)| aa%)| 28%| 21%| 84%| 3% | 20| 20| 85%| 10%| 7%| s%| 15%| 44%| a%| 6%| aa%| 9%
Labour 186 33 37 41 20 22 32 73 113 16 152 1 10 10 137 5 16 122 61 2 52 126 7
23%| 29%| 26%| 25%)| 21%| 19%| 20%| 19%)| 27% 7% | 81% 3% 3% 6% | 76% 9% 5%/( 25% | 22% 7%| 14%| 32%| 17%
Liberal Democrat 52 3 4 13 13 6 12 33 18 6 2 40 1 6 5 39 0 34 15 3 13 38 1
6% 3% 3% 8%/ 13% 5% 8% 9% 4% 3% 1% | 85%| <1% 3% 3%, 76% V] 7% 5% 8% 3%| 10% 3%
Green 21 9 3 2 4 1 1 10 11 1 4 2 10 1 2 2 7 17 1 2 11 8 1
3% 8% 2% 1% 4% 1%| <1% 2% 3%| <1% 2% 4% 3%| <1% 1% 4% 2% 4% | <1% 7% 3% 2% 3%
UKIP 10 1 5 0 0 1 3 5 5 10 0 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 10 0 3 7 1
1% 1% 3% | <1%| <1%| <1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0 0 0 3% 0| <1%| <1% (1] 4% 0| <1% 2% 3%
Other 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
<1% 0| <1% 0| <1% o o 0| <1% o o 0| <1% o o 0| <1% 0| <1% 3%| <1%| <1% (1]
Q7c. And who would Base: Likely voters 882 122 148 168 109 148 186 427 455 242 206 55 313 184 190 60 318 532 309 41 381 455 46
you vote for with your (884)| (125)| (153)| (164)| (113)| (152)| (176)| (420)| (464)| (205)| (177)| (54)| (362)| (158)| (165)| (60)| (366)| (536)| (308)| (40)| (440)| (397) (47)
regional vote? (Likely  fgnp 299 43| 53| 54| 47| 64| 37 133 166 4 20 o 256 5 16 2| 238 210] 68| 21| 240] 39| 21
Voters) 34%| 35%| 36%]| 32%| 44%| 43%| 20%)| 31%| 37% 1%, 10% 0| 82% 2% 8% 3%| 75%)]| 40%| 22%| 52%)]| 63% 9% | 45%
Conservative 207 20 31 46 10 28 72 117 90 186 6 5 4 150 20 8 13 80 124 2 20 183 5
23%)| 16%| 21%)| 27%)| 10%| 19%/| 39%]| 27%| 20%| 77% 3% 9% 1%| 81%| 10%/| 13% 4%| 15%| 40% 6% 5%/ 40%| 10%
Labour 178 33 37 40 18 20 30 73 106 10 151 4 12 5 132 5 20 118 56 4 52 119 8
20%| 27%)| 25%)| 24%)| 17%)| 13%)| 16%| 17%| 23% 4% | 74% 7% 4% 3%| 70% 8% 6%| 22%| 18% 9%| 14%| 26%| 17%
Liberal Democrat 53 6 6 14 13 6 7 34 19 9 4 35 0 7 7 35 1 34 15 3 15 37 1
6% 5% 4% 8% | 12% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2%/ 65% (1] 4% 4% | 59%| <1% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 2%
Green 44 13 11 8 5 4 4 26 17 1 6 4 26 1 5 4 22 35 5 4 27 13 4
5%| 11% 7% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4%| <1% 3% 6% 8%| <1% 3% 6% 7% 7% 2% 9% 7% 3% 8%
UKIP 10 0 6 0 0 1 3 5 6 9 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 10 0 2 7 1
1%| <1% 4% | <1%| <1%| <1% 2% 1% 1% 4% (1] (1] (1] 2% 0| <1% 1% 1] 3% 0| <1% 2% 2%
Other 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1
<1% 0| <1% 0| <1% o o 0| <1% [} [} 0| <1% [} [} 0| <1% 0| <1% 0| <1% (1] 2%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 83 5 3 5 13 26 31 39 44 24 17 7 14 14 11 6 17 50 29 5 24 54 5
9% 4% 2% 3% | 12%| 17%| 16% 9% | 10%| 10% 8%| 14% 4% 7% 6% | 11% 5% 9% 9%| 11% 6% | 12%| 10%
Prefer not to say 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 2
<1% 2% 0| <1%)| <1% o 0| <1%| <1% [} [} [} 0 [} [} (1] 0| <1%| <1% 4%| <1%| <1% 4%

06/12/2018




JN:W7181w18

Sunday Times Poll

Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum

Male x | Male x | Male x |Female |Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | x16- | x35- | x55 n vote vote

34 54
Total 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204) (58)| (378)| (166)| (188) (61)| (386)| (597) (338) (93)| (484) (451) (93)
Q7c. And who would Base: Likely voters excluding 793 114 144 162 95 123 154 388 405 218 188 48 298 171 179 54 300 479 280 35 356 397 40
you vote for with your [undecided

regional vote? (Likely (796)| (117)| (149)| (156)| (98)| (127)| (148)| (384)| (412)| (184)| (162)| (46)| (347)| (147)| (156)| (54)| (347)| (487)| (276)| (33)| (411)| (345)| (40)
voters excluding SNP 299 43 53 54 47 64 37 133 166 4 20 0 256 5 16 2 238 210 68 21 240 39 21
undecided) 38%| 37%| 37%| 33%| 50%| 52%)| 24%| 34%| 41%| 2%| 11% 0| 86%| 3%| 9%| 4%)| 79%)| 44%)| 24%| 61%| 67%| 10%| 52%
Conservative 207 20 31 46 10 28 72 117 90 186 6 5 4 150 20 8 13 80 124 2 20 183 5
26%)| 17%| 21%)| 29%| 11%| 23%)| 47%)| 30%| 22%| 85% 3%| 10% 1%| 88% | 11%/| 14% 4%| 17%| 44% 7% 6% | 46%| 12%
Labour 178 33 37 40 18 20 30 73 106 10 151 4 12 5 132 5 20 118 56 4 52 119 8
22%| 29%| 26%| 25%)| 19%| 16%/| 20%]| 19%)| 26% 4% | 80% 8% 4% 3%| 74% 9% 7%/| 25%| 20%| 11%| 15%| 30%| 19%
Liberal Democrat 53 6 6 14 13 6 7 34 19 9 4 35 0 7 7 35 1 34 15 3 15 37 1
7% 5% 4% 9% | 14% 5% 5% 9% 5% 4% 2% | 75% 0 4% 4%| 66%| <1% 7% 5% 9% 4% 9% 3%
Green 44 13 11 8 5 4 4 26 17 1 6 4 26 1 5 4 22 35 5 4 27 13 4
6%| 11% 7% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 4%| <1% 3% 7% 9%| <1% 3% 7% 7% 7% 2% | 11% 8% 3% 9%
UKIP 10 0 6 0 0 1 3 5 6 9 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 10 0 2 7 1
1%| <1% 4% | <1%| <1%| <1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0 0 0 3% 0| <1% 1% (1] 4% 0| <1% 2% 3%
Other 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 1
<1% 0| <1% 0| <1% o o 0| <1% o o 0| <1% o o 0| <1% 0| <1% 0| <1% (1] 2%
Q8b. How would you Base: Likely voters 896 125 154 163 119 147 186 439 457 239 217 57 301 182 200 56 306 552 307 37 375 465 55
‘F’(‘;tfzr';:;f:fgfkuplace (897)| (129)| (159)| (159)| (122)| (153)| (174)| (432)| (465)| (204)| (186)| (55)| (349)| (155)| (173)| (57)| (353)| (555)| (307)| (35)| (435)| (407)| (55)
tomorrow? The UK should remain in the EU 547 93 86 93 98 95 81 305 242 66 157 45 227 58 133 39 220 499 24 25 254 253 41
61%| 74%)| 56%| 57%| 82% | 65% | 44%)| 69% | 53%)| 28%| 72%| 78%)| 75%)| 32%) | 66% | 70%| 72%)| 90% 8% | 68%| 68% | 54%| 74%
The UK should leave the EU 319 28 60 65 20 46 99 125 195 165 55 10 66 118 62 15 79 42 271 6 111 196 12
36%| 22%| 39%]| 40%| 17% | 32%| 54%)| 28% | 43%)| 69%]| 26%| 18%)| 22%]| 65%| 31%| 26%| 26% 8% | 88% | 18%| 30% | 42%| 22%
Don't know 28 4 7 5 1 5 5 9 19 9 5 2 8 6 6 3 7 11 12 4 10 16 2
3% 4% 5% 3% | <1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% | 12% 3% 4% 3%
Q8b. How would you Base: Likely voters excluding 867 120 147 158 118 142 181 429 437 231 212 55 293 176 195 54 299 541 295 31 365 449 53
;thzrz:;f:fg:kumace undecided (868)| (124)| (152)| (154)| (121)| (148)| (168)| (424)| (444)| (197)| (182)| (53)| (340)| (151)| (168)| (53)| (345)| (545)| (294)| (29)| (424)| (392)| (52)
tomorrow? (Likely votes [The UK should remain in the EU 547 93 86 93 98 95 81 305 242 66 157 45 227 58 133 39 220 499 24 25 254 253 41
excluding undecided) 63%)| 77%| 59%| 59%| 83%| 67%)| 45%)| 71%| 55%| 29%| 74%)| 81%| 77%| 33%)| 68%| 73%| 74%)| 92%| 8%)| 79%| 69%| 56%| 77%
The UK should leave the EU 319 28 60 65 20 46 99 125 195 165 55 10 66 118 62 15 79 42 271 6 111 196 12
37%| 23%)| 41%)| 41%)| 17%| 33%| 55%| 29% | 45%)| 71%| 26%)| 19%]| 23%]| 67%)| 32%] | 27%| 26% 8% | 92%| 21%| 31%| 44%| 23%

06/12/2018




JN:W7181w18

Sunday Times Poll

Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [ CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ X 16- | x 35- X 55 n vote vote
34 54
Total 1028| 152 163| 179| 153 172| 208| a77| s51| 253| 240 60| 327| 19a4| 219 61| 336| 597 336 95| 418| 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
Q8c. Regardless of Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153] 172 208 477| s51| 253] 240 60| 327| 194 219 61| 336/ 597| 336 o5/ 418 517 93
whether you support or (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
oppose independence,  [Thjieve Scotland is likely to 343 74 60 58 60 54 35/ 158 185 22 73 16] 195 17 60 19]  185] 239 74 30| 247 66 30
which of these is closest |hocome independent within the
to your view? next five to ten years 33%| 49%| 37%| 32%| 39%| 32%)| 17%)| 33%)| 34%| 9%)| 30%| 26%| 59%)| 9%| 28%| 31%| 55%| 40%| 22%| 31%| 59%| 13%| 32%
I believe Scotland is likely to 172 31 24 32 24 24 37 81 92 26 51 10 66 21 48 7 67| 110 48 15 84 70 18
:’g;;”;g 'g‘ffge\:‘:;zt but not for at ™y g1 200 | 15%| 18%| 16%)| 14%)| 18%]| 17%| 17%| 10%| 21%| 16%| 20%| 11%| 22%| 12%)| 20%| 18%| 14%)| 15%)| 20%| 14%)| 20%
I believe Scotland is likely to 87 7 13 21 8 19 18 42 45 27 20 4 18 15 21 4 23 47 30 10 21 60 6
pecome independent but not forat | "gop| 5o6|  8%| 12%| 5%| 11%| 9%| 9% 8%| 10%| 8%| 7% 6%| 8% 10%| 6%| 7%| 8% 9%  10%| 5% 12%| 6%
I don't believe Scotland is likely to 306 28 53 57 31 52 85 151| 155 153 72 23 26| 120 71 24 34  139] 153 15 32| 259 15
ibnegﬁg"s;:ffepvf ';ii’;;zz any point 350 | 18%| 33%| 32%| 20%| 30%]| 41%| 32%| 28%| 60%| 30%)| 38%| 8%| 62%| 33%)| 39%)| 10%| 23%| 45%| 16%| 8%| 50%| 17%
Don't know 119 12 13 10 30 22 32 45 74 26 24 8 22 21 18 7 26 62 31 26 35 61 23
12% 8% 8% 6%| 19%| 13%| 16% 9% | 14%)| 10%| 10%| 13% 7%| 11% 8% | 12% 8%| 10% 9% | 27% 8% | 12%| 25%
Q8d. When do you think |[Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
another Scottish (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
'”‘gePe':jdenceh b While the UK is negotiating to leave 197 51 32 21 48 32 14 94| 103 5 39 13 114 7 32 14| 108| 148 26 22| 145 29 23
i 19%| 33%| 20%| 12%| 31%| 19%| 7%| 20%| 19%| 2%| 16%| 22%| 35%| 4%)| 14%| 23%| 32%| 25%| 8%| 24%| 35%| 6% 24%
) When the UK has finished 298 61 50 58 47 49 32| 127] 171 10 79 9| 155 5 69 9| 153 188 81 28] 193 78 27
negotiating to leave the EU 29%| 40%| 30%)| 32%| 30%| 28%| 15%)| 27%| 31%| 4%)| 33%| 15%)| 47%| 3%)| 31%| 14%)| 46%| 32%)| 24%)| 30%)| 46%| 15%| 29%
There should not be another 533 40 81 100 59 91 162 256 277 238 122 38 58 182 119 38 75 260 229 44 79 410 44
Scottish independence referendum |0 1 S50 500 | 56%| 38%| 53%| 78%| 54%| 50%| 94%)| 51%| 64%]| 18%| 94%| 5a%| 63%| 22%| 44%| 68%| 46%| 19%| 79%| 47%
in the next few years
Q9. Would you support |Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153] 172 208 477| s51| 253] 240 60| 327| 194 219 61| 336/ 597| 336 o5/ 418 517 93
having a second (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
;Efelrﬁ(”dﬁm I‘zj“ whether yag 539 88 95 94 99 96 67| 288] 251 49 152 43] 231 46| 125 45] 224 439 62 39 273] 221 45
the Eurepean Union? 52%| 58%| 59%| 52%| 65%| 56%| 32%| 60%| 46%| 19%| 63%| 72%| 71%| 24%| 57%| 74%)| 67%| 74%| 18%| 41%| 65%| 43%| 49%
i No 379 46 60 74 25 54| 119] 154 225 190 67 14 64| 139 75 15 83| 106| 248 24| 100| 254 25
37%| 31%)| 37%| 41%| 17% | 31%)| 57%]| 32%| 41%| 75%| 28% | 23%)| 19%| 72%| 34% | 24%| 25%]| 18% | 74%| 26%)| 24%| 49%)| 27%
Don't know 110 18 7 11 29 23 22 35 75 14 21 3 32 9 20 1 29 52 26 32 45 42 23
11%|( 12%| 4%| 6%)| 19%)| 13%| 11%| 7%| 14%| 6% 9%| 6%| 10%| 5%| 9%| 2%| 9%| 9%| 8%| 33%| 11%| 8%| 24%
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Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [ CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ X 16- | x 35- X 55 n vote vote
34 54
Total 1028| 152| 163| 179 153| 172| 208| 477| s551| 253| 240 60| 327|194 219 61| 336| 597 336 o5 a18| 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
Q10. Given the choice |Base: All respondents 1028| 152 163| 179 153 172| 208 477| 551 253 240 60| 327| 194 219 61| 336| 597 336 o5 418 517 93
of only these two (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
options, which do you 45 oting for the Brexit deal the 336 55 55 65 42 39 79| 181 156 111 82 27 84 93 87 27 87| 194 128 14| 126] 195 16
believe represents the  |prime Minister is putting before the
better future for House of Commons on 11th
Scotland? Decomber 33%| 36%)| 34%)| 36%)| 28%| 23%)| 38%)| 38%| 28%)| 44%| 34%| 45%| 26%)| 48%)| 40%| 45%)| 26%| 32%| 38%| 15%| 30%| 38%| 18%
MPs voting for a no deal Brexit 319 54 65 66 34 47 53| 139] 180 86 76 14| 109 66 62 13) 120 175 122 22| 139] 155 25
31%)| 35%)| 40%| 37%)| 23%]| 27%)| 26%)| 29%)| 33%)| 34%]| 32%)| 23%| 33%)| 34%)| 28%| 21%)| 36%| 29%)| 36%| 23%| 33%| 30%| 27%
Don't know 372 43 43 47 76 86 75| 158 215 56 82 19] 135 35 70 21| 128] 228 86 59|  154] 167 52
36%)| 28%)| 27%)| 26%)| 50%| 50%)| 36%| 33%| 39%)| 22%| 34%)| 32%| 41%)| 18%)| 32%| 34%)| 38%| 38%| 26%| 62%)| 37%| 32%| 56%
Q11. If the Prime Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
Minister fails to secure a (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
:aJO”tVf'g a vote '”fthe Yes 521 100 92 97 80 88 63 249] 272 48] 143 34| 239 39] 126 33 233 377] 110 34| 290] 190 41
th°e“SBfefd A Q’e”;T"s"hth; 51%]| 66%)| 57%)| 54%| 52%)| 51%)| 30%)| 52%| 49%)| 19%| 60%| 56%| 73%| 20%| 57%)| 54%)| 69%)| 63%)| 33%| 36%)| 69%| 37%| 44%
negotiated with the EU, |NO 324 36 54 56 28 51| 100| 154 171 172 57 19 47| 127 60 21 63| 133] 174 17 70| 239 16
would you favour 32%)| 24%| 33%| 31%)| 18%)| 30%| 48%)| 32%)| 31%)| 68%]| 24%)| 32%| 14%)| 66%)| 27%| 35%| 19%)| 22%| 52%| 18%)| 17%| 46%| 17%
another general election |[Don't know 183 16 17 27 45 33 45 75| 108 34 40 7 41 28 34 7 39 86 53 43 58 89 36
being held? 18%)| 11%)| 10%| 15%)| 30%| 19%)| 22%| 16%| 20%)| 13%| 17%)| 12%| 13%)| 14%)| 15%)| 11%| 12%| 14%| 16%| 46%)| 14%| 17%| 39%
Q12. If the Prime Base: All respondents 1028| 152 163| 179| 153| 172| 208 477| 551 253 240 60| 327| 194 219 61| 336| 597 336 o5 418 517 93
Minister fails to secure a (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
Eam”t\’f'g a vote '”f"he Yes 554 99] 103 109 86 79 78] 260 294 75| 154 35 229 51 134 34 229 367 150 36| 286] 226 42
the Dot ol s o 54%)| 65%| 63%)| 61%)| 56%)| 46%)| 37%)| 54%)| 53%)| 30%| 64%| 58%)| 70%| 26%)| 61%)| 56%)| 68%| 62%| 45%| 38%| 68%)| 44%| 45%
negotiated with the EU, |NO 295 38 38 49 29 52 90| 148 147| 148 50 20 55 117 51 20 66| 147| 135 13 80| 199 16
do you think she should 29%| 25%| 23%| 27%| 19%| 30%)| 43%)| 31%)| 27%| 58%| 21%)| 33%| 17%)| 60%| 23%)| 33%)| 20%| 25%| 40%| 13%)| 19%| 38%| 18%
resign? Don't know 179 15 22 21 38 41 40 70/ 110 31 36 5 43 27 34 7 41 82 51 46 52 92 35
17%| 10% | 14%| 12%| 25%| 24%]| 19%)| 15%| 20%]| 12%| 15% 9% | 13%| 14%| 16%| 11%| 12%]| 14% | 15%| 49%)| 13%| 18%  38%
Q13. If the Prime Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
Minister fails to secure a (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
:aJO”tVf'g a vote '”fthe Yes 413 92 74 67 70 68 40| 188 224 8 92 21 250 9 75 21 242| 298 87 28] 306 76 31
th°e“stefd A ge”;[“silshg; 40%)| 61%| 45%)| 37%| 45%)| 40%)| 19%)| 39%| 41%| 3%)| 38%| 36%)| 76%| 5% 34%)| 35%| 72%| 50%| 26%| 29%| 73%)| 15%)| 33%
negotiated with the EU | NO 481 46 69 97 42 78|  151| 245| 236| 239 116 37 42| 182 116 37 62| 238 223 20 64| 393 25
would you favour 47%)| 30%)| 42%)| 54%)| 27%| 45%)| 73%)| 51%)| 43%)| 95%| 48%)| 61%| 13%)| 94%)| 53%| 60%| 18%| 40%| 66%| 22%| 15%]| 76%| 27%
another Scottish Don't know 134 14 20 16 41 26 17 44 90 6 32 2 35 3 29 3 32 60 27 47 48 48 37
independence 13%)| 9%)| 12%| 9%)| 27%)| 15%| 8%| 9%| 16%)| 2%| 13%| 3% 11%)| 2%| 13%)| 5%| 10%| 10%| 8%, 49%)| 12%| 9%| 40%
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Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [ CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ X 16- | x 35- X 55 n vote vote
34 54
Total 1028| 152| 163| 179| 153| 172| 208| 477| 551| 253|240 60| 327| 194| 219 61| 336/ 597/ 336 95| 418| 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
Q15. Which do you Base: Likely voters 912 122] 151 168 123] 153] 194] 441| 470 243] 212 59| 313 186] 198 59| 318/ 553 312 47| 389 474 49
believe would be better (912)| (126)| (155)| (164)| (125)| (159)| (182)| (432)| (480)| (206)| (182)| (57)| (362)| (158)| (171)| (59)| (365)| (556)| (310)| (46)| (449)| (414)| (49)
(;)rtsmt'a“d? (Likely  IScottish independence 422 79 71 75 84 62 9] 201 221 12 80 22| 270 11 62 21| 259 304 91 27| 332 59 31
oters) 46%)| 65%| 47%| 44%)| 69%| 41%)| 25%| 45%| 47%| 5%)| 38%)| 38%| 86%| 6%| 31%| 35%| 81%| 55%)| 29%| 57%| 85%| 12%| 63%
A no deal Brexit 288 36 53 58 23 39 79 146 143 174 65 15 15[ 130 73 14 34| 114| 168 6 30| 250 8
32%| 29%| 35%| 35%]| 18%  26%)| 41%)| 33% | 30%]| 72% | 31%| 26% 5%)| 70%| 37%| 24%| 11%)| 21%| 54%| 13% 8% | 53%)| 16%
Don't know 202 7 26 36 16 52 66 95/ 107 57 66 22 27 45 63 24 25 135 53 14 27| 165 10
22%| 6%)| 17%)| 21%)| 13%)| 34%)| 34%)| 22%)| 23%| 24%)| 31%)| 37%| 9%)| 24%)| 32%)| 41%| 8%| 24%| 17%| 29%| 7%)| 35%| 21%
Q15. Which do you Base: Likely voters excluding 710 115 125 133 107 102 128 346 364 186 145 37 286 141 135 35 293 418 259 33 362 310 38
?:r";‘c’st‘l’;%'f(bjkzle;ter undecided (726)| (120)| (128)| (134)| (110)| (111)| (122)| (348)| (378)| (158)| (128)| (36)| (332)| (121)| (120)| (35)| (338)| (437)| (256)| (33)| (420)| (268)| (38)
voters excluding Scottish independence 422 79 71 75 84 62 49 201 221 12 80 22 270 11 62 21 259 304 91 27 332 59 31
undecided) 59%| 69%| 57%| 56%| 79%)| 61%)| 38%)| 58%| 61%| 6% 55%| 59%| 95%| 8%| 46%)| 60%| 88%| 73%| 35%| 81%| 92%| 19%| 80%
A no deal Brexit 288 36 53 58 23 39 79| 146 143 174 65 15 15[ 130 73 14 34| 114| 168 6 30| 250 8
41%)| 31%)| 43%| 44%| 21%| 39%)| 62%| 42%)| 39%| 94%| 45%)| 41%| 5%| 92%| 54%)| 40%| 12%)| 27%| 65%)| 19%| 8%| 81%| 20%
Q16. Which do you Base: Likely voters 912 122] 151 168 123[ 153] 194| 441| 470 243] 212 59| 313 186 198 59| 318/ 553 312 47| 389 474 49
believe would be better (912)| (126)| (155)| (164)| (125)| (159)| (182)| (432)| (480)| (206)| (182)| (57)| (362)| (158)| (171)| (59)| (365)| (556)| (310)| (46)| (449)| (414)| (49)
for Scotland? Scottish independence 413 83 72 72 76 65 44 101 223 7 78 22| 266 7 63 21| 255 296 88 29 329 55 29
45%)| 68%)| 47%| 43%| 62%)| 42%)| 23%| 43%| 47%| 3%)| 37%)| 38%| 85%| 4%)| 32%| 35%| 80%| 54%| 28%| 61%| 85%| 12%| 59%
Remaining in the UK but outside 372 33 66 74 28 57 113] 196] 176] 208 90 24 28| 157 95 24 42| 171 190 11 45| 315 12
the EU under a negotiated Brexit 41%| 27%)| 44%| 44%| 23%)| 37%| 59%| 44%) | 37%| 86%| 43% | 40%| 9%| 84%  48%| 40%| 13%)| 31%| 61%| 24%)| 12%| 66%| 25%
deal
Don't know 127 5 13 22 18 32 36 55 72 28 44 13 19 22 40 14 21 86 34 7 14] 104 8
14% 4% 9%| 13%| 15%)| 21%| 19%)| 12%]| 15%]| 12%| 21%)| 23% 6%| 12%| 20%| 25% 7%| 15%| 11%| 15% 4% | 22%| 16%
Q16. Which do you Base: Likely voters excluding 785 117 138 146 105 122 157 387 398 214 168 46 294 164 158 44 297 467 278 40 374 370 41
believe would be better |undecided
for Scotland? (Likely (796)| (121)| (142)| (147)| (108)| (129)| (148)| (383)| (413)| (182)| (146)| (45)| (342)| (139)| (139)| (44)| (344)| (481)| (277)| (38)| (433)| (322)| (41)
voters excluding Scottish independence 413 83 72 72 76 65 44 191 223 7 78 22 266 7 63 21 255 296 88 29 329 55 29
undecided) 53%)| 72%)| 52%| 49%| 73%| 53%| 28%| 49%| 56%| 3%| 46%)| 49%| 90%| 4%| 40%)| 47%| 86%| 63%| 32%| 72%| 88%)| 15%| 70%
Remaining in the UK but outside 372 33 66 74 28 57/ 113 196] 176] 208 90 24 28] 157 95 24 42| 171] 190 11 45| 315 12
ZZ;EU under a negotiated Brexit 47%)| 28%)| 48%| 51%)| 27%| 47%| 72%)| 51%)| 44%)| 97%)| 54%| 51%| 10%)| 96%)| 60%| 53%)| 14%| 37%)| 68% 28%)| 12%]| 85%| 30%
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Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence

Vote Referendum
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female|Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE [ CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ X 16- | x 35- X 55 n vote vote

34 54

Total 1028| 152| 163| 179| 153| 172| 208| 477| 551| 253|240 60| 327| 194| 219 61| 336/ 597/ 336 95| 418| 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
Q17. Would you favour |Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172] 208] 477 551 253] 240 60| 327] 194 219 61| 336/ 597 336 95| 418| 517 93
the UK opting for the (1028 (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
Norway-inspired Yes 536 91 93] 100 77 89 86| 284 252 106 141 36] 190 87| 124 38 190 354] 147 36| 247 247 42
f}';exfjl'g?;i”n "tvr:‘":h the 52%)| 60%| 57%)| 56%| 50%)| 52%)| 41%)| 60%)| 46%| 42%| 59%| 60%| 58%)| 45%)| 57%| 62%)| 57%)| 59%| 44%)| 38%| 59%| 48%| 45%
EuropeanJFreeTrade No 173 29 27 33 18 13 52 77 96 75 36 10 36 56 38 8 49 73 92 8 56| 102 15
Association (EFTA) and 17%| 19%| 17%| 18%| 12% 8% | 25%)| 16%| 17%| 30%]| 15%]| 17%| 11%| 29% | 17%)| 14%)| 15%]| 12%)| 27% 8%| 13%| 20%| 16%
maintain a customs Don't know 319 31 43 47 58 70 70|  116] 203 72 64 14] 102 52 57 15 96| 170 97 52| 115 167 36
arrangement with the 31%)| 21%)| 27%)| 26%)| 38%)| 41%)| 34%)| 24%)| 37%| 29%)| 26%| 24%| 31%)| 27%)| 26%)| 24%)| 29%| 29%| 29%| 54%| 28%| 32%| 39%
Q18. Overall do you Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153] 172] 208 477] 551 253] 240 60| 327 194 219 61| 336/ 597 336 o5 418] 517 93
think leaving the EU is (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
going to be largely good |5™"yary good 241 39 43 52 24 21 62 o8] 143 116 47 15 51 82 56 18 63 80| 157 4 o1] 141 8
grcgtati;"f:;};;gem dustry 23%| 26%)| 26%| 29%| 15%)| 12%| 30%)| 20%)| 26%| 46%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 42%)| 26%)| 29%| 19%)| 13%| 47%| 4%)]| 22%| 27%| 9%
4 247 35 37 51 41 39 45| 109 138 67 67 13 68 53 56 16 75 142 85 19 84| 136 27
24%| 23%)| 23%| 28%| 27%)| 23%| 21%)| 23%| 25%]| 27%| 28%)| 22%)| 21%| 27%)| 26%)| 26%/| 22%)| 24%| 25%]| 20%]| 20%| 26%| 29%
3 245 30 35 31 33 58 56| 113] 131 38 65 14 62 31 54 13 64| 144 60 41 83| 131 30
24%)| 19%)| 22%| 17%)| 22%)| 34%| 27%)| 24%)| 24%)| 15%)| 27%)| 24%)| 19%| 16%)| 24%| 21%| 19%)| 24%| 18%| 43%]| 20%| 25%| 32%
2 173 29 24 25 39 29 28] 101 72 21 38 11 75 17 35 8 65 131 20 22 79 73 22
17%)| 19%)| 15%)| 14%)| 25%| 17%)| 13%| 21%| 13%)| 8%)| 16%)| 18%)]| 23%| 9%  16%)| 13%| 19%| 22%| 6%/ 23%| 19%| 14%| 24%
1 - Very bad 122 20 24 20 17 24 17 56 66 10 23 7 72 11 17 6 68| 100 13 9 80 36 6
12%)| 13%| 14%)| 11%)| 11%)| 14%| 8%| 129%| 12%)| 4%)| 9%)| 11%)]| 22%| 6% 8%)| 11%)| 20%| 17%| 4%| 9%| 19%| 7%| 6%
NET Good (4-5) 488 74 80| 103 64 60| 106 207 281 184 115 28] 118] 135] 113 34| 138] 223] 243 23] 176 277 35
47%)| 49%| 49%| 57%| 42%| 35%| 51%]| 43%)| 51%| 73%| 48%| 47%| 36%| 69%| 51%)| 55%| 41%)| 37%| 72%)| 24%)| 42%)| 54%| 38%
NET Bad (1-2) 295 49 47 45 55 54 45  157[ 138 31 60 17| 147 28 53 14| 134] 231 34 31| 159] 108 28
29%| 32%)| 29%| 25%| 36%| 31%| 22%)| 33%)| 25%| 12%)| 25%| 29%)| 45%| 15%)| 24%| 24%| 40%)| 39%| 10%| 33%]| 38%| 21%| 30%
Mean score 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.5 3.1 3.0 3.5 3.2 3.4 4.0 3.3 3.3 2.8 3.9 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.1 2.9 3.1 3.5 3.1
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Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum

Male x | Male x | Male x |Female |Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | x16- | x35- | x55 n vote vote

34 54

Total 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204) (58)| (378)| (166)| (188) (61)| (386)| (597) (338) (93)| (484) (451) (93)
Q18. Overall do you Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
think leaving the EU is (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
going to be largely good [5™ ey "go0d 186 32 32 35 22 23 44 74| 112 84 41 10 39 62 46 13 44 59] 119 8 74| 103 9
(S)::c?tat?srflofra”r'rn-ri:z 18%| 21%| 19%| 19%| 14%| 13%| 21%)| 15%| 20%)| 33%)| 17%)| 17%)| 12%)| 32%)| 21%)| 22%)| 13%| 10%| 35%| 8%)| 18%)| 20%)| 10%
industry 4 222 37 37 34 29 35 50 91 130 77 53 11 54 56 50 13 66 105 105 12 69 134 18
22%)| 24%| 22%)| 19%| 19%,| 20%/| 24%)| 19%| 24%| 30%| 22% | 18% | 17%)| 29%]| 23%]| 21% | 20%| 18% | 31%| 13%| 17%  26%| 20%
3 282 32 42 46 47 53 62 128 154 57 68 15 75 41 52 15 81 147 91 44 107 136 39
27%)| 21%| 26%)| 26%)| 31%| 31%]| 30%)| 27%| 28%| 23%| 28%| 24%| 23%)| 21%]| 24%| 24%) | 24%)| 25% | 27%| 46%)| 26% | 26%| 42%
2 186 28 28 40 32 31 27 114 72 25 45 17 72 22 42 16 64 152 13 21 71 97 19
18%)| 18%| 17%| 22%| 21%| 18%| 13%)| 24%]| 13%| 10%| 19%) | 28%) | 22%]| 11%| 19%| 26%  19%)| 25% 4% | 22%)| 17%| 19%| 20%
1 - Very bad 152 23 25 25 22 30 26 70 82 11 33 8 86 12 29 5 82 134 7 11 97 46 9
15%]| 15%| 15%| 14%| 15%| 18%| 12%)| 15%]| 15% 4%| 14%| 13%| 26% 6% | 13% 8% | 24%)| 22% 2% | 11%| 23% 9% 9%
NET Good (4-5) 408 69 68 68 51 57 94 165 243 160 94 21 94 119 97 26 109 164 224 20 143 238 27
40%/| 46%| 42%)| 38%)| 33%| 33%| 45%)| 35%| 44%| 63% | 39%| 35%| 29%| 61%| 44%) | 42%| 33%)| 28% | 67%  21%| 34%)| 46%  29%
NET Bad (1-2) 338 51 53 65 54 62 52 184 154 36 78 25 159 35 71 21 146 286 21 32 168 143 27
33%| 33%| 33%| 36%| 36% | 36% | 25%| 39% | 28%]| 14%  33%| 41% | 48%)| 18%| 32%| 34%| 43%| 48% 6%| 33%| 40% | 28%| 29%
Mean score 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.2 3.8 3.1 3.0 2.7 3.7 3.2 3.2 2.8 2.7 3.9 2.8 2.9 3.3 3.0
Q18. Overall do you Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
think leaving the EU is (1028 (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
going to be largely good [5™ e "g00d 188 38 32 33 22 16 47 71 117 82 39 10 44 60 43 15 48 56| 122 10 80| 100 9
g:i:i;j f:g;;tf;m'sr‘ 18%| 25%]| 20%| 19%| 15%| 10%| 23%)| 15%| 21%)| 32%| 16%)| 17%)| 13%)| 31%)| 19%)| 24%)| 14%| 9%)| 36%| 11%| 19%| 19%| 9%
4 216 32 32 36 30 41 45 88 128 65 53 9 58 49 46 12 68 102 101 13 76 119 21
21%)| 21%| 19%]| 20%/| 20%)| 24%)| 22%)| 18%| 23%]| 26%| 22%| 16%]| 18%| 25%]| 21%]| 20% | 20%]| 17% | 30%| 14%)]| 18% | 23%| 23%
3 330 36 53 63 51 60 67 164 166 72 88 18 88 51 79 15 91 196 89 45 110 182 38
32%| 24%)| 32%)| 35%| 34%)| 35%)| 32%)| 34%| 30%| 28%  37%| 30%| 27%)| 26%)| 36% | 25%| 27%| 33%| 26%  47%| 26%| 35% | 41%
2 168 27 25 26 32 28 29 91 77 26 37 13 65 24 32 10 62 130 20 18 69 81 18
16%)| 18%| 16%] | 15%| 21%| 16%| 14%)| 19%]| 14%| 10%| 15% | 21%]| 20%| 12%| 14%| 17%  18%)| 22% 6% | 19%| 16%| 16%| 20%
1 - Very bad 126 20 21 21 18 27 20 63 63 8 24 10 73 10 20 8 67 113 5 9 84 35 7
12%| 13%| 13%| 12%| 11%| 16%| 10%| 13%| 11% 3%| 10%| 16%| 22% 5% 9% | 13%| 20%| 19% 1% 9%| 20% 7% 7%
NET Good (4-5) 404 69 64 69 52 57 93 159 245 148 92 20 102 109 89 27 116 158 223 23 156 219 30
39%/| 46%)| 39%)| 38%| 34%| 33%| 45%| 33%| 44%| 58%  38%| 33%| 31%| 56% | 40% | 44%| 35%| 26% | 66%  24%| 37%| 42%  32%
NET Bad (1-2) 294 47 47 47 49 55 48 154 140 34 60 23 138 34 52 18 129 243 24 27 153 116 25
29%)| 31%| 29%)| 26%)| 32%| 32%)| 23%]| 32%)| 25%)| 13%| 25%| 37%| 42%)| 18%| 23%| 30%  38%]| 41% 7% | 28%| 36%| 22%| 27%
Mean score 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.7 3.2 3.0 2.8 3.6 3.3 3.2 2.9 2.8 3.9 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.1
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JN:W7181w18

Sunday Times Poll

Base: 1,028 Total GenderXAge SEG 2017 Westminster 2016 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU Referendum 2014 Independence
Vote Referendum

Male x | Male x | Male x |Female |Female|Female| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB LD SNP CON LAB LD SNP | Remai | Leave |Did not| Yes No |Did not

16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | x16- | x35- | x55 n vote vote

34 54

Total 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
(1028)| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204) (58)| (378)| (166)| (188) (61) (386)| (597)| (338) (93)| (484)| (451) (93)
Q18. Overall do you Base: All respondents 1028 152 163 179 153 172 208 477 551 253 240 60 327 194 219 61 336 597 336 95 418 517 93
think leaving the EU is (1028| (154)| (169)| (173)| (157)| (177)| (197)| (469)| (559)| (216)| (204)| (58)| (378)| (166)| (188)| (61)| (386)| (597)| (338)| (93)| (484)| (451)| (93)
going to be largely good [5™ ey "go0d 157 27 28 27 19 13 44 60 97 72 37 9 29 52 40 12 39 41 110 6 70 80 7
(S)r;:(t))tat;js ;Og co J$$ v 15%| 18%| 17%)| 15%| 12% 7%| 21%)| 13%| 18%| 29%| 15% | 15% 9%| 27%| 18%| 20%| 11% 7%| 33% 6%| 17%| 15% 7%
generally 4 197 34 32 38 26 31 35 80 117 71 35 9 57 51 40 10 59 83 99 16 68 108 21
19%| 23%| 19%| 21%| 17%| 18%| 17%)| 17%]| 21%| 28%| 15%] | 14%) | 17%)| 26%] | 18%| 16% | 18%)| 14%| 29%]| 17%| 16%| 21%| 22%
3 267 25 36 42 35 54 75 116 151 71 66 17 59 53 56 16 66 127 100 40 81 155 30
26%| 16%)| 22% | 23%| 23%| 32%| 36%| 24%| 27%)| 28%)| 27%| 28%| 18%| 27%| 25%| 26%| 20%| 21%| 30% | 42%| 19% | 30%  33%
2 211 32 32 40 38 41 29 120 91 30 61 15 74 29 50 12 72 176 19 16 74 121 16
21%)| 21%| 20%)| 22%)| 25%| 24%)| 14%)| 25%)| 17%)| 12%| 25%)| 24% | 23%)| 15%]| 23%]| 20%| 21%]| 30% 6% | 17%)| 18% | 23%| 17%
1 - Very bad 196 34 35 33 35 33 26 102 94 9 42 11 109 10 34 11 100 170 9 18 124 53 19
19%| 22%| 22%| 18%| 23%| 19%| 12%)| 21%| 17% 4% | 17%| 18%| 33% 5% 15%| 18%| 30%| 29% 3%| 19%)]| 30%| 10%| 21%
NET Good (4-5) 354 62 59 65 45 44 79 139 215 143 72 18 86 103 80 22 98 124 209 22 139 188 27
34%| 40%| 36%| 36%| 30%| 25% | 38%| 29%| 39%]| 56%  30%| 29%| 26%| 53%)| 36% | 35%| 29%]| 21% | 62%  23%| 33%| 36%  29%
NET Bad (1-2) 407 66 67 72 73 74 54 222 186 40 102 26 183 39 84 23 172 346 28 34 198 174 35
40%| 43%| 41%| 40%| 48%)| 43%)| 26%)| 46% | 34%)| 16%) | 43%| 43%| 56%| 20% | 38%| 38%| 51%)| 58% 8%| 35%)| 47%)| 34%| 38%
Mean score 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.9 2.7 2.7 3.2 2.7 3.1 3.7 2.9 2.8 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.6 2.4 3.8 2.7 2.7 3.1 2.8
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